TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BSB 00016
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,590 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 255/40 R19 100W Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
2) 255/40 R19 100W Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 245/45 R18 100V Winter tyres on Light alloy Nokian 5mm / 5mm
2) 245/45 R18 100V Winter tyres on Light alloy Nokian 5mm / 5mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 07/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
9 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 15VIN: YV1PWH1V6R1218435 - Protocol number: 45839013
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
9 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 15VIN: YV1PWH1V6R1218435 - Protocol number: 45839013
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock Braking System
 Driver and passenger side airbags with two-stage deployment
system
 Aluminum loading sill protector in the luggage compartment
 High-gloss black applications on the rear of the vehicle
 Dashboard and door trim in leather look with contrasting stitching
 Sport exterior mirrors in high-gloss black
 Outdoor temperature display
 Hill Start Assist (HSA)
 fog sensor
 On-board computer with vehicle control functions
 third brake light
 Roof edge spoiler
 Digital services including Google Maps navigation system
 Driver Alert - Attention Warning
 Driver Awareness
 Rear parking assist with automatic braking intervention (rear)
 Electronic Stability Control (ESC)
 Advanced air purification system with fine dust filtration according to
air quality standard PM2.5
 Automatic emergency braking
 Sport front grille
 Luggage compartment lid release via remote control or from the
driver's seat
 Front seat belt height adjustment
 Heated rear window
 Interior and exterior mirrors with automatic dimming function
 ISOFIX anchors for the outer rear seats
 Keyless Drive (electronic access system)
 Child safety lock for the rear doors, electric
 Headrests (5)
 Paint finish: Solid
 Charging cable Schuko/Type 2 (Mode 2), 7 m length, single-phase,
10 A (for connection to a standard 230-volt household socket)
 Steering wheel: Multifunction buttons on the steering wheel
 Emergency brake lights